ITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAS$FICATION .
- AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 47

=
mmmnmcommmmw::n:mnemm: :
. SuITH

L or m.:ﬁm:..ml... ___legal owner_s.of the property siiuate In Baltimore
M'umumhmmnﬁzmmum.pﬂ-ﬂ
-wpunnmmmmmdmmmumnmw-.-
to an

{5 the Zoalng Law of Baltimore Couaty, from n.. R oo ocooeooncnenaonee 0008

oo BM_____________......308; for the following ressans:

Sea attached brief.

a0d (@) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and. Zoning Reguiatioas of Ballimare
County, to use the herein described propenty. f

Property mwdmﬂnduprw!mwumnmhm
kit reclassification and/or Special Exception advertisiag.
further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning

Wmmdmmmmwummu-mm

i el

Address. Khite Marsh, Maryland ..

of Baltimore County, this-- AS8D. ..o .day
1975 that the subjoct matter of this petition be advertised, a1
Whhmmd!ﬂmuﬂm,hmmm#mmw

Baltimors County, that property be posied, and that the public hearing be had befars the Zoaing
= mmhmlﬂ.mboﬂmhlﬂlﬂlﬂmm

County,.on the.....2208 . _dwyol. . Memh ... 1974, at
i ‘ e A

",-"’"]

F-FeC-hl T

DESCRIPLION

Boginning for the same at a polat in the center of
Ebeneser Rcad at a point distant, South 50 degrees 41
minutes 00 seconds East 141.26 fect from the
intersection of ceaterline of Philadelphia Road and

the centarline of Ebenezer Road, thence leaving ihe
centerline of Ebenczer Road and running for lines of
division the four following courses and distances:
North 39 degrees 55 minutes 09 seconds East 158,50 feet;
South 53 degrees 55 mimutes 00 seconds Has. 114,20 feet;
South 53 degrees 34 minutea 00 seconis East 138.40 feel; ¥
South 43 degre.s 11 minutes 00 seconds West 172,10 feat 3
to the center of Fbenezer Hoad and thence running and
binding zlong the center of Ebenezer Road North 50
degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West 260 feet more or
less to the place of beginning. Saving and excepting
that portion which is currently soned BM,

Containing 1,03 acres of land more or less.

B. D. LYNCH CO,, INC.
8203 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD. 21234

Saale: 1% [oste:  0-19-73

m

ORBER REC

IVED
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BRIEF “.CCOMPANYING FOR ZONING "ICATION
OF GILBERT K. SMITH AND WILLIAM W, SMITH
The requested change in zoning is the reclassification
of the area of the parcel in question now zoned for uze as
Business, Local (BL) to the classification Eusiness, Major (BM).

The basis for this petition for Reclassification is that there

is error in the current zoning. The property immediately
surrounding the parcal in guestion on the north, west and
east is zoned BM. The propecrcy to the south, across
Ebenezer Road, is zoned BL.

Gilbert K. Smith and William W. Smith are the owners
of the subject parcel and the land immediately surrounding it
ar. shown on the Plat. These individuals are part owners
of the Smith Motor Company and they have plans to construct a
new car sales showrcom on the subject property. The Smith
at this location

family has an le
for approximately sixty years. The property in question is
currently improved by a two story frame dwelling and several
outkuildings.

It was clearly erroneous to classify the parcel in gquestion
BL considering the use of the land on three sides. The area
to the west is used as a used car display area, the area to
the north ie a service garage and the area to the east is
used for new car storage. Considering the length of time for
which the Smith lotor Company has conducted an automobile
businiss at Lhis location and their past pattern of expansion,
it is both logical and reasonable that the parcel in question

should be zoned BM.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i BEFORE THE
NE/S of Ebenezer Ruad, 141.26' E of
Philadelphia Road - 11th District i DEPUTY ZONING
Gilbert X. Smith, et al - Petitioners
NO. 74-208-R (Itemr No. 9) : COMMISSIONER
i OF

3 BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification from a Busi-
ness, Local (B.L.) Zone to a Business, Major (B, M.) Zone for a 1.03 acre
parcel of land located on the northea st side of Ebenezer Road, 141,26 feet
southeast of the center line of Philadelphia Road, in the Eleventh Election
District of Baltimare County.

The Petitioners, Mr. Gilbert K. Smith and Mr, William W. Smith to-

| gether with their fa*her, have coerated a new car agency on property surround-
ing the subject property for approximately 60 years. They have receatly pur-
chased the subject property and intend to incorporate it within their existing
operation.

Testimony indicated that the B. M. Zone line, as established by the pre-
sent Comprehensive Zoniag Map, did not correctly foliow adverse property
Hlnes and resulted in two separate zoning categories {B. M. znd B.L.) being
‘laced on the property in question. The Pelitionors further contend that the

| subject proporty, which is bounded on three sides by their new car agoncy,
should have been placed entirely within a zoning category (B.M.) similar to
Hhat that surrounds it.

After reviewing the above testimony and cuideace presented in this case,

3t is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the Petitioners have |

roven crror and that the subject property should be placed in a zoning classi-
| fication that is compatible with the predominate surrouadiing zoning.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

|| Battimore Gouaty, this _ /@ T day of April, 1974, that the hesein des-

-2-
The zoning bounjaries of the tract bear little relationship
to the sxisting property boundaries or to the existing improve-
ments. This is clearly illustrated by the easterly zoning
boundary line which bisects the house. The natural boundary
for BM zoning is Ebenezer Road.
This Petition for Reclassification should be granted
as there is clear error in the current zonirg of the

property. The proposed zoning is both reasonable and

responsible. (_f/:/ % //'//

cribed property or area should be and the same is hercby Reclassified from
a B.L. Zone to a B.M. Zone, from and after the date of this Order. Said |
granting is subject, however, to an approval of a site plan that correctly in- |

dicates the realigment and relocation of Cowenton Avenue and/or Ebenezer

|
Road as it affects this property, and shall also mest the requirements of the
State Highway Adrinistration, Lepartment of Public Works, Baltimore

Caunty Health Department and the Office of Planaing and Zoning.

eputy Zoning Co
Baltimore County

- 35

W




Baitimore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment OFf Publis W,
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

Burass of Beginesring

ELLEWORTH M. BIVER. B, & CHISF

Cetaber 10, 1573

S. Eric Difianna
Zaning Comniszioner
County Office Puild
Towmon, Meryland 2120k

Gycls VI)
1%

Ro: Item #9 (Cctober 1973-April 197L:
Propart; Gilbert ¥. a

Desr Mr. DiNenna:

Moo
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for reviaw by the

Highuayss
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COMMITTEE

W. Miles Cole, Esq.,
406 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Reclassification Petition
Item 9

6th Zoning Cycle
Gilbert K. and William W. Smith -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Cole:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

There comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure chat all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the of the
zoning.

The subject property is located on the northeast
side of Ebenezar Road, 141 feet south of the
intersection of Philadelphia Road, in tha 1llth
District of Baltimore County.

This property, whih is currently zoned
Business, Local is requesting a Reclassification
to a Business Major zone, and is proposed to be
incorporated within the existing Smith Motor
Company complex. A new car showroom is indicated
on the submitted site plan and the two existing
structures that are currently located on this
site are to be removed in conjunction with this
development. A complete overall sice plan has
been submitted.

It should be noted that curb and gutter
does not exist along Ebenezer Road or Philadelphia
Road at this location, and, furthermore, that

W. Miles Cole, Esq.,
406 Jefforson Building

RE: 6th Zoning Cycle
Item 9
Tewson, Maryland 21204

the existing service garage does not have an area
designated for the storage of damaged and disabled
motor vehicles with the proper 8 foot high screen

fence erected around same. The petitioners were
advised of this in a letter dated Scptember 10th,

1971 and signed by S. Eric DiNeana, Zoning Commissioner.

Comments from the Bureau of Engineering
reveal that the rel tion of wenue
will directly affect a portion of tne frontage of this
property. A copy of a plat will be forwarded to

your engineer so that he may proceed with the
necessary revisions.

This petition for Reclassification is
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. MHowever, any revisions or corrections
to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have
been requested by this Committee, shall be submi:ted
to this office prior to Monday, December 17, 1973
in order to allow time for final Committee review and ad-
vertising. Failure to comply may result in this
petition not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be between
March 1, 1974 and April 15, 1974 will be forwarded
to you well in advanca of the date and time.

Very truly yours,
/»CW_J
“ Joun 4. DILLDN.]{.Chaimn
/ Zoning Advisory ‘Committee

JI0Jr. :JD

Enclosure

ce: B, D. Lyach & Company
8203 Harford Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21234

bt

IR

Len

February 21. 1974

W. Miles Cole, Esq.,
406 Jefferson Bul
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE:Reclassification Petition
IH" 9 - 6th Zoning Cyole
rt K. and William W, Smith -
Petitioners
pear Cole:

I am in receipt of additional or revised
comments from the enclosed Zoning Advisory
Committee member(s) with regard to your
petition. Please read an these comments
to those previously sent to you. Should revised
site plans be required as a result of these
comments, please endeavor to have them filed
prior to the hearing.

Very ,truly yours,
7, ,"1’\// P

ik & 1 e llem oy

JOKN J. DILLON,JR., Chairman

Zoning Advisery Commictee
JJDJr.:JD
(2nclosure (s)
©ciB. D. Lynch & Company

8203 Harford Road
Baltimora, Maryland 21234

ELLSWONTH . DIVER. B B CHiE

Baltimore Gounty, Maryland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILOING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Burean of Baginecring
February 5, 197

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Fe: Ttem #9 (October 1573-april 1974 - Cycls ¥I)
perty Ownar: Cilbert K. and William W, Smith
N/ES of Ebenezer Road, 1i1.26' from the centerline
of Philadelphia Road
Existing Zoning: B.I,
Propased Zoning: B.M.
No. af Acres: 1.03 Acres District: 1lth

Dear ¥r, Dilenna:

The following comments are furnished in Tegard to the revised plat submitt
:'!t:::l :5!‘2:;;) These comments supplement the comesnts furnished ulgdll' date n?d
stober 10, .

Highsayss

The right-of-way shown for Ebenszer Foad is aces, ble to this office.
entrances and proposed curb ard gutter as shown dmxﬁm- righteof-vay m..é;"'n
rar'cedly with the necessary highvay improverents and are not acceptable. The
Flat is sufficient to iadicate th compatibility of the pronosed onsite improve-
ment with the necesssry highway improvement for Ebeneser Road,

Tre Tight-of-say being reserved for a future industrial highwsy north o?
Ebenezer Road dequately shown. The use of this arve for access is reasonable,
however, its use in computing parking requirements ard failure to indicate the
d=foet setback for onsite parking is questioned.

Very truly yours,

Chief, Purean of Engivsering
EXD:EAM:OMK o8




Baltimore County Fire Department ——Baurmore County, MARYLAND

Myl Resstivest t Eomapoiay i DepartMENT OF HEALTH—

Stale Highway Adminisiration

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

4. Auslin Deitz
JEFFERSON BULOING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

JPFERSON SUILDING DOMALD 4 MOOP, M.D. MPH.
Cucews J. Currons. RF. W, 7. Muxzan October 9, 1973 Towscn. Maryland 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 October 23, 1973 BRRUTY STATS and counTy muniT arercEn
; ormecron ourerr rasene snemese
bE
Mr, S, Erie Di Nenna RE: ‘Baltiuore County
1 ing Commissionnr Sixth Zoning Cycls, Oct, 1973
. County Office Building ¢ Property Owner: Gilbert K, &
] Towsan, Mary] 21200 Willtan W. Saith . . 5
Octobar 24, 1973 s Locatian: N. E./S of Foaneser Road, Office of Planring aud Zoning Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Conmissloner
< . 3 141,26 fr. from the Centerline of Batimore Couuty Office Building Office of Plasning and Zoring
" Attention: Mr, John J. #illon Philadelphia Hoad (ETE 7) Towson, Haryland 21204 County Office Building
Y Existing zoning: B, L, . y . i Towson, Maryland 21204
Propased Zonlng: B, M, Attention: Hr. Jack Diller, Chairman
Hr. $. Eric DiNenna T No, of Acres: 1, 03 Acres Zoning Advisory Comaittec Dear Mr. DiNenna:
County 0ffice Building District: 11 th

Towson, Maryland 21204 ez Property Cwaer: Gilbert K. & William W, Smith
3

Comments on Reclass{fication, Zonlng Advisory Comalttee
Meeting, October 2, 1973, are as follows:

Re: Item 3 - Qctober 1973 to April 1974 = Cycle Zoning VI Location: NE/S of Ebenezer Rd., 141,26 ft. from the Centerliic 46

& Dear #r. Ui Henna: Philadelphia Road Property Ovner: Gilbert K. and Willlam W. Smich
Property Owner: Gilbert K. Smith, et al Iten o, Zoning Agenda Tuesday, October 2, 197 2 : ' Z 3
Northeast side of Ebenezer Road, 141,26 feet east of Philadelphia Road : The Philadelphia foad froatage of the subject sita s — 9 B Ag Yy . 3 :::}::.‘.:“;,:f.{::z:f:f“! Rd.,141.26" from C/L Phila.Rd.
B.H, v : 'nisproved. Although the automebile daalership has access from Phile Gentlenen: Proposed Zonirg: B.M,
bistrict 11 f adelphia Road, the entrances are not in conformance with current st fo. Acres: 1.03
] andards. It is our opaton that the plan shou.d be revised to ine Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed Districe: 11
Dear lr. DiNenna; : dicate standard entrance channelization and highuay Laprovement to bydkhis Bureau ngEd. the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable
i Phi da Koad, The highway 1rprovemsnta should be made in son- and required to corrected or incorporated into the final plans for i
dznin:‘ subject petition should not create any major change in trip ] oot p o Wld".':‘i“m Mgl the sraniess. po; P.

Coaplete 401l evaluation aust be conducted and approved
and drilled water vell approved. prior te issuan £ butldi
average daily traffic court o this section of Phile : N FRISES: Bulnn ReT IS o iy

The 1972 (xx) 1. Pire hydrants for tic referenced property are required and
adelphia Rcad is 4,025 vehiclas.

< rait.
Very truly yours 4hall be located at intervals of 300 feet along aa e
y ol | . . :pprn:;q 2rIn:d lnt:ccgrdnnc: w:tnfﬂ?!"r:iq_a?(:ounty Standards Adr Pollutlon Comments: The building or butldings on this
© LS ] ery truly yo'ra, & 3 hﬂs::mru:“:wuf * JopLriaent o 2 j“l“"’;"é' 55 B0 site mey be subject to a pernit to construct and a perlt o operace
( s 74 — € ) 3] The venicre deadiens eng;lSCess is required for the aite. any and all fucl burning equipment and processing equipment. Addi-
 Anfa s JEM: Gikekos ow, chisd R R cad-end condition shownat " tional Informacion be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution
5 ' 5
:;:?:i:::‘rm:‘ Engineer Burean of Enginsering Access Permits 37 The maximun allowe Te Departasnts and Industrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.
3 y At bra € ) 4. The site sh, be made to comply with ail applicable parts

Water Resources l\dulnll:rai&un Comments: If lubrication
vork and oil changes are performed at this location, revised plons
¢ be submitted showing method providiag for the elimination of

vaste ofl In accordance with Water Resources Admin. requircments.

2 nade
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,

{xx) 5. The uildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
iational Fire Protection Association Standard Hlo, 101
"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Hdition prior to nccupaicy.

) 6. 3ite plans are approved as dravn,

) 7. The Fire Prevention Jureau has no comments at this time,

CRM/pk

Very truly yours,

Log St

ThoRds i, ucéf:.;, érl):c n\:L\'\
HYB:mng BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
cct W.L. Phillips

. 0 Inted and
Reviever: A S o AU, foted ane
Tanning Gro p E: Deputy Chiel -

3pecial Inspection ision Pire Prevention Burecau

0. Box 717/ 300 Wes! Preston Stroet. Baltimore. Maryland 21203

R R e R .

ROARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: October 18, 1573

Mr. 5. Eric Dilfenna
Zonkng Cormizsionor
County Office aun.;muﬁ
21
Tomen, derriant Z.A.C. Mosting of:  “Cysle &%
Mr. §. Eric DiNanna, Zoning Commissioner

Coml Re: Ttem )
Jomed Prope! lbert K. & Willlam W. Smith .
(?;::thiwr:dg:Tm . Incur.:ewmmm :fs.ls. of Ebenezer Rd, 1h1..6 ft. from Centerline of Philadelphia
fowson, Maryl ’ Present Zoning: B,L. .
1"“'““" “0;:1;‘:“““ Proposed Zoning:B.M.
3

Deor Mr. DiNanna
Comments on Item #9 , VI Zoning Cycle, Oclobar 1973, to Apdil 1974, are as follows:

Owner: + K. and William W. Smith
L’:'-?L N/tﬁgim Road, I:ITM ft. from the centerline of Philadelphia Hood

Existing Zoning: B.L/

roposed k District: Hta
;k ufmm;t::m No. Acres: 1.03
District; 11

The site plan a3 submitied is not acceprable to this office as thara oppears 1o be no circulation with Dear Mr. Gilennat

this
toroge areas. Before any further comments ors made by
dﬂ?ﬂ:':r:::nlt:‘:' -:r";h:r .’-m:';mpuq must be submitted to this office. Mo aaring a sbens popuiatt

Very trul, yours, { N
L
£ i /)/’-.
m . Very truly
Planni ialist : )
P.:i'.l.”‘i’E'.i.uwf Planning Division Ltz d

L W. Hick Petrovich
R/l Field Representative

EMBLIE R, MARCun M B TEAGE T, MAYAND WiLL a
. e JOTER N BOWAN RIEHAND W, TRACE Y. WM b
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING : R ekl A Ay
BUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 an e

AREA CODE 301 BLANNING 4843111 TOMING 43381

| MAY 29 1974




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
——

ROSEDALE, mn.,Mu 9. 7%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE OBSERVER, o weekly newspaper published
in Rosedals, Baltimore County, Md._/_Tiiaz _ before the

220 doy of_Man 1924 the publi
appearing on the 2 £ day of 1934
THE OBSERVER, )

Advertisiag Mgr.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

‘TOWSON, MD.,..Fatwwary 28 _____ 192l

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annaxed sdvertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., sssscamemn
O 9Pe. L18Y. . suremmiewcweskE before the_____ 2200 ____
day of March 19.2)1, the et

pst of M«flumm"m

)
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Woll Mop | Original Duplicate Toacing | 200 Shwar |
FUNCTION Taie m- date | by | dos dote | by | date | by

Descriptions checked and
autline plott:d on map

Petition number added to
outiine

Denied

Granted by
Z:, BA, CC, CA

.

.
" Revised Plans:
Rayiewod hY’-EJ"_ Change in outline or description____vag

—HNo

Previous cass: Map #

CERTIICATE OF

TOMING DEPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COURETY 4}?4"1

Tomson, Marplang

vwn 12784
 OFFICE OF FI

| MISCELLANEQUS cagH ll:r::l!'r

§ nA"—h-_ﬂ-m:vm—l.ﬂéﬂ__

Amcony #8000 0
[re— e Re—
E. Boott Moore, Esq.
ko6 I -ﬂm b
Towson, M4,

| P e it 10 i, i,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m. 13160

OFFISE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISICN
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

OATE _Mazh 21, 397, ccount gy coq s

AmouNT_SN9.96. .
eusrmisuvion

m.u,mﬁm, iﬂ;‘ m. " Viaga” K e
ld.\ina. ll.

IR

punu.ozmr‘s:mhu-tl
1L1926m
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